LRBf510
01/16/2008 12:11:44 PM

Page 1
2007 DRAFTING REQUEST
Senate Floor Amendment (SA2-SSA1-SB197)
Received: 01/16/2008 Received By: btradewe
Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:
For: Senate Chief Clerk By/Representing:
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: btradewe
May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
Subject: Agriculture - soil and water Extra Copies:
Environment - water quality
Submit via email: NO
Pre Topic:
No specific pre topic given
Topic:
SA2 to SSA1 to SB197 (floor amendment)
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Submitted Jacketed Required
1 btradewe  jdyer rschluet sbasford sbasford

01/16/2008 01/16/2008 01/16/2008

FE Sent For:

01/16/2008 01/16/2008



LRBf510

01/16/2008 08:01:17 AM

Page |
2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Floor Amendment (SA2-SSA1-SB197)
Received: 01/16/2008 Received By: btradewe
Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:
For: Senate Chief Clerk ' By/Representing:
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: btradewe
May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
Subject: Agriculture - soil and water Extra Copies:

Environment - water quality

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:
No specific pre topic given

Topic:
SA2 to SSA1 to SB197 (floor amendment)

Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

n ;a;e/i'/;%m [

FE Sent For:
<END>



History of Proposal January 16, 2008

SENATE BILL 197 (LRB -2674)

An Act to create 94.643 of the statutes; relating to: restrictions on the use and sale of fertilizer containing phosphorus and other
lawn fertilizer and providing a penalty.

2007
05-31.

05-31.
08-28.
12-03.
12-04.
12-07.

12-07.

12-07.
2008
01-09.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.

0t-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.
01-15.

S.

v vurnn

v

numnn

Introduced by Senators Miller, Breske, Cowles, Hansen, Jauch, A. Lasee, Lehman, Risser and
Sullivan; cosponsored by Representatives Bies, Ballweg, Berceau, Black, Boyle, Hubler, Jorgensen,
Lothian, Molepske, Richards, Sherman, Smith, Tauchen and Van Roy.

Read first time and referred to committee on Environment and Natural RESOUTCES ......ooovvvieinininininininnienns 238
Public hearing held.
Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Miller (LRB s0I85) ... 446

Executive action taken.
Report adoption of Senate Substitute Amendment 1 recommended by committee on Environment and

Natural Resources, Ayes 5, NOES 0 ..ot e 454
Report passage as amended recommended by committee on Environment and Natural Resources, Ayes
B, INOES 1 o ivieieie ettt e sttt s e e sttt et e et s YR oSSR Rt R S e A e AR £ e R R AL e SRR T e AT oo 454

Auvailable for scheduling.

Placed on calendar 1-15-2008 by committee on Senate Organization.

Read a second time.

Placed at the foot of the eleventh order of business on the calendar of 1-15-2008.

Senator Vinehout added as a coauthor.

Senate amendment 1 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Kanavas (LRB a1053).

Senate amendment 1 to Senate substitute amendment 1 rejected.

Senate amendment 2 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Plale (LRB 1510).

Senate amendment 2 to Senate substitute amendment 1 withdrawn and returned to-author.

Senate amendment 3 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senators Plale and Taylor (LRB
a1077).

Senate amendment 3 to Senate substitute amendment | adopted.

Ordered to a third reading.

Rules suspended.

Read a third time and passed.

Ordered immediately messaged.

Page 1 of |



{\JL @@éﬁﬁ&%é

| L 570
pate__| -1 -0 FAX

| el wd + \t&?
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT &B

SENATE AMENDMENT «;)/
to amendment
to 6 sub. amdt. [

to_Zenite e |97

Oftered by Senator(s) [ l5l¢

At the locations indicated, a‘%gnd the , as follows:
% - LY

1. Page , line

. 4
5
Ay




w

© 0 N o U

10
11

2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE LRB216887P1
: RCT:kjf:nwn

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 SENATE BILL 197

e

v
At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 1, line 2: after “turf fertilizer” insert “, limiting local regulation of
fertilize‘r,"."l

2. Page 4, line 3: after that line insert:

“SECTION lni.\/94.644 of the statutes is created to read:

94.644 Fertilizer; local regulation. (1) This section is an enactment of
statewide concern for the pufpose of providing uniform regﬁlation of fertilizers.

(2) In this section:

(@ “Distribution” means importation, consignment, sale, offering for sale,

soliciting orders for sale, or otherwise supplying fertilizer for sale or use in this state.

(b) “Fertilizer” has the meaning given in s, £




i

D Ut W N

) LRBal038/P1
2007 - 2008 Legislature -2- RCTkjf:nwn

(¢) “Labeling” has the meaning given in 94.64 (1) (j)\./

(b) “Political subdivision” means a city, village, town, or county.

i
m@‘ political subdivision may not regulate the distribution or labeling of

..“.

with agronomic directions on the labeling

e




