2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Floor Amendment (SA2-SSA1-SB197)

FE Sent For:

Received: 01/16/2008 Wanted: Soon For: Senate Chief Clerk This file may be shown to any legislator: NO May Contact:				Received By: btradewe Identical to LRB:				
				Addl. Drafters:				
				Subject: Agriculture - soil and water Environment - water quality				
Submit	via email: NO							
Pre Top	pic:							
No spec	ific pre topic gi	ven						
Topic:								
SA2 to	SSA1 to SB197	(floor amendm	ent)					
Instruc	tions:							
See Atta	ached							
Draftin	g History:							
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required	
/1	btradewe 01/16/2008	jdyer 01/16/2008	rschluet 01/16/20	08	sbasford 01/16/2008	sbasford 01/16/2008		

<END>

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Floor Amendment (SA2-SSA1-SB197)

Received: 0	1/16/2008	Received By: btradewe Identical to LRB: By/Representing: Drafter: btradewe			
Wanted: So	on				
For: Senate	Chief Clerk				
This file ma	y be shown to any legislato				
May Contac	et:		Addl. Drafters:		
Subject:	Agriculture - soil and Environment - water o		Extra Copies:		
Submit via	email: NO				
Pre Topic:					***************************************
No specific	pre topic given				
Topic:					
SA2 to SSA	A1 to SB197 (floor amendm	ent)		we fire f	
Instruction	a		New York Control of the Control of t		
See Attache	ed				
Drafting H	listory:		*		
	Drafted Reviewed otradewe / // // // // //	Typed Proofed	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>

FE Sent For:

<END>

SENATE BILL 197 (LRB -2674)

An Act to create 94.643 of the statutes; relating to: restrictions on the use and sale of fertilizer containing phosphorus and other lawn fertilizer and providing a penalty.

2007		
05-31.	S.	Introduced by Senators Miller, Breske, Cowles, Hansen, Jauch, A. Lasee, Lehman, Risser and Sullivan; cosponsored by Representatives Bies, Ballweg, Berceau, Black, Boyle, Hubler, Jorgensen,
05.21		Lothian, Molepske, Richards, Sherman, Smith, Tauchen and Van Roy. Read first time and referred to committee on Environment and Natural Resources
05-31.	S.	
08-28.	S.	Public hearing held.
12-03.	S.	Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Miller (LRB s0185)
12-04.	S.	Executive action taken.
12-07.	S.	Report adoption of Senate Substitute Amendment 1 recommended by committee on Environment and Natural Resources, Ayes 5, Noes 0
12-07.	S.	Report passage as amended recommended by committee on Environment and Natural Resources, Ayes 4, Noes 1
12-07.	S.	Available for scheduling.
2008		-
01-09.	S.	Placed on calendar 1-15-2008 by committee on Senate Organization.
01-15.	S.	Read a second time.
01-15.	S.	Placed at the foot of the eleventh order of business on the calendar of 1-15-2008.
01-15.	S.	Senator Vinehout added as a coauthor.
01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 1 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Kanavas (LRB a1053).
01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 1 to Senate substitute amendment 1 rejected.
→ 01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 2 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senator Plale (LRB f510).
→ 01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 2 to Senate substitute amendment 1 withdrawn and returned to author.
01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 3 to Senate substitute amendment 1 offered by Senators Plale and Taylor (LRB a1077).
01-15.	S.	Senate amendment 3 to Senate substitute amendment 1 adopted.
01-15.	S.	Ordered to a third reading.
01-15.	S.	Rules suspended.
01-15.	S.	Read a third time and passed.
01-15.	S.	Ordered immediately messaged.





SCC DATE -15-08 LRB_ FAX_

not adapted

f 510

RCT: jed + Kjf

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENI	OMENT	2	oplination of the state of the	
to	ame	endment		
to_	_5	sub. amdt		
	то <u>бе</u>	mate BILL_	197	
Offered by Sena	tor(s)	Pale lale	. ,	
•			s ^e	
At the locations ind	icated, amend	the	as follows:	
1. Page,	line:			1.

2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

REELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT, 3

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2007 SENATE BILL 197

Plale

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: after "turf fertilizer" insert ", limiting local regulation of
3	fertilizer,"
4	2. Page 4, line 3: after that line insert:
5	"Section 1m. 94.644 of the statutes is created to read:
6	94.644 Fertilizer; local regulation. (1) This section is an enactment of
7	statewide concern for the purpose of providing uniform regulation of fertilizers.
8	(2) In this section:
9	(a) "Distribution" means importation, consignment, sale, offering for sale,
0	soliciting orders for sale, or otherwise supplying fertilizer for sale or use in this state.
.1	(b) "Fertilizer" has the meaning given in s. 94.64 (1) (e)

(c) "Labeling" has the meaning given in 94.64 (1) (j).

(b) "Political subdivision" means a city, village, town, or county.

(3) (A) political subdivision may not regulate the distribution or labeling of fertilizer and may not regulate the use of fertilizer when that use is in accordance with agronomic directions on the labeling.".